Kayttotalousosa

TA 1000 €

Kayttotalousosa
Toimintatuotot
Valmistus omaan kayttéon
Toimintakulut

TA 1000 €
Kayttotalousosa
Konsernipalvelut
Toimintatuotot
Valmistus omaan kaytt6on
Toimintakulut
Opetuksen ja kasvatuksen
palvelualue
Toimintatuotot
Valmistus omaan kayttodn
Toimintakulut

Ennen muutoksia

TA 2023 TS 2024
-95 729 -91 612
63 247 65 752
1659 1659
-160 634 -159 023
Ennen muutoksia
TA 2023 TS 2024
-95 729 -91 612
-11 315 -9 956
6127 6 127
300 300
-17 743 -16 383
-77 335 -77 822
2789 2715
101 101
-80 225 -80 638

TS 2025
-92 979
65 747
1659
-160 385

TS 2025
-92 979
-10 229

6127
300
-16 657

-78 592
2715
101

-81 408

TS 2026
-96 293
65 973
1659
-163 926

TS 2026
-96 293
-10 501

6127
300
-16 929

-80 938
2715
101

-83 754

Yhteensa
-376 613
260 719
6 636
-643 968

Yhteensa
-376 613
-42 002
24510
1200
-67 712

-314 687
10934
404
-326 025

TA-muutokset

MTA 2023 TS 2024

0

0

0

0
TA-muutokset

o O oo

MTA 2023 TS 2024

0
-27
0
0
-27

27
0
0

27

0
-82
0
0
-82

TS 2025

o O oo

TS 2025
0

-84

0

0

-84

84
0
0

84

TS 2026

O O oo

TS 2026
0
-85
0
0
-85

Yhteensa

[eNeoNele}

Yhteensa
0
-278
0
0
-278

278

278

Muutettu TA
MTA 2023 TS 2024
-95 729 -91 612
63 247 65 752
1659 1659
-160 634 -159 023
Muutettu TA
MTA 2023 TS 2024
-95 729 -91 612
-11 342 -10 037
6 127 6 127
300 300
-17 770 -16 465
-77 308 -77 740
2789 2715
101 101
-80 198 -80 556

TS 2025
-92 979
65 747
1659
-160 385

TS 2025
-92 979
-10 313

6127
300
-16 741

-78 508
2715
101

-81 324

TS 2026
-96 293
65973
1659
-163 926

TS 2026
-96 293
-10 586

6127
300
-17 014

-80 853
2715
101

-83 669

Yhteensa
-376 613
260 719
6 636
-643 968

Yhteensa
-376 613
-42 279
24 510
1200
-67 989

-314 410
10934
404
-325 748


marjut.torniainen
Suorakulmio

marjut.torniainen
Suorakulmio


